Campaign Finance Report

(NOTE: This report must be clear and legible. It may be typed or printed in blue or black ink.)

Filer Identificati Number :	on 2016	0003			Rep File			CAND	DATE		СОМ	1ITTEE	✓	LOBI	BYIST			
Name of Filing C	Committee, Candid	ate or Lo	obbyist:		KEEI	FER	WET	ZEL, DA	WN CO	MMIT	TEE FR	IENDS ()F					
Street Address:	430 FRANKLII	N CHUR	CH ROAD															
City:	DILLSBURG							State:	PA			Zip Cod	de: 17	7019				
TYPE OF REPORT	6TH TUESDAY PRE-PRIMARY	1.	2ND FRIDA' PRIMARY	Y PRE	- 2	2.	30 DA PRIMA		POST-	3. X			AMENDMENT Yes REPORT?					
(place X to the right of	6TH TUESDAY PRE-ELECTION	4.	2ND FRIDAY ELECTION	Y PRE	Ē- 5	5.	30 DA		POST-	6.		TERMIN/ REPORT		Yes	No		\	
report type)	ANNUAL REPORT	7.	Year 2016					NG METH CHECK C				PAPER			DISKE	TTE		
Name of Office S	Sought by Candida	te:			_			DATE ()F ELE	CTIO	N	District Number	Office Code	Par	ty Code	Coun		
	,							МО	DAY	YE	AR	92	STH	REF	1	67		
REPRESENTATI	VE IN THE GENER	RAL ASS	EMBLY					11		8	2016		(SEE IN	STRUCTI	ONS FOR	CODES)	
	Receipts and	МО	DAY	YEAR	2			МО	DAY	YI	AR	FC	R OFFI	CE USE	ONLY			
Expenditures	from:		4 12	2	016	Т	0	į	5	16	2016							
A. Amount Bro	ught Forward Fron	n Last R	eport				\$			11,9	969.21							
B. Total Monet	ary Contributions	And Rec	eipts (From	Sche	dule	I)	\$			8,3	349.53							
C. Total Funds	Available (Sum Of	Lines A	and B)				\$			20,3	318.74							
D. Total Expen	ditures (From Sch	edule II	I)				\$			14,5	60.92							
E. Ending Cash	Balance (Subtract	Line D	From Line (C)			\$			5,7	57.82							
F. Value Of In-	Kind Contributions	Receive	ed (From S	chedu	le II)	\$			7	40.00							
G. Unpaid Debt	s And Obligations	(From S	Schedule IV)			\$			19,6	528.83			1				
				AFF	IDA	VI	ΓSE	CTION										
PART I - If this is	s a Committee rep	ort, trea	surer sign l	here. I	If thi	is is	a Car	ndidate r	eport,	candi	date sig	ın here.						
I swear (or affirm) correct and complete) that this report, incl ete.	uding the	attached scl	nedules	s filed	l on	paper	or by elec	tronic m	edium	, are to t	he best o	f my kno	wledge	and beli	ef , trı	ue <u>.</u>	
Sworn to and subs	cribed before me this	:	20							S	ignature	of Perso	n Submit	ting Rep	ort		-	
			-				-					Prin	ted Name	e			-	
My Commission Ex	Signatu opires	re										Ema	il				-	
	мо	D	AY	YR			-		Ar	ea Cod	le		e Teleph	none Nu	mber		_	
Part II- If this is	a report of a cand	lidate's	authorized	Comn	nitte	e, C	andid	ate shall	sign h	ere.								
I swear (or affirm) No 320) as amende		ny knowle	edge and beli	ef this	polit	ical	comm	ittee has i	not viola	ted an	y provis	isions of the act of June 3,1937 (P.L. 13						
Sworn to and subsc	ribed before me this										s	ignature (of Candid	ate			-	
	day of		_ 20				_										_	
	G:t						-					Printe	d Name					
My Commission Exp	Signature pires											Ema	il				_	
	МО	D	AY	YR	1		•		Area	Code		D	aytime T	elephor	ie Numb	er	-	

SCHEDULE I CONTRIBUTIONS AND RECEIPTS

Detailed Summary Page

, -				
Name of Filing Committee or Candidate	Reporting	g Period		
KEEFER WETZEL, DAWN COMMITTEE FRIENDS OF	From:	<u>4/12/201</u>	<u>6</u> To:	<u>5/16/2016</u>
1. Unitemized Contributions Received - \$ 50.00 or Less Per Contributor				
TOTAL for the Reporting	g Period	(1)	\$	0.00
2. Contributions Received - \$ 50.01 To \$250.00 (From Part A and Part B)				
Contributions Received From Political Committees (Part A)			\$	466.70
All Other Contributions (Part B)			\$	812.83
TOTAL for the Reporting	g Period	(2)	\$	1,279.53
3. Contributions Received Over \$250.00 (From Part C and Part D)				
Contributions Received From Political Committees (Part C)			\$	800.00
All Other Contributions (Part D)			\$	6,270.00
TOTAL for the Reporting	g Period	(3)	\$	7,070.00
4. Other Receipts, Refunds, Interest Earned, Returned Checks, Etc. (From Part E)				
TOTAL for the Reporting	g Period	(4)	\$	0.00
			<u> </u>	
Total Monetary Contributions and Receipts During this Reporting Period (Add ar totals from Boxes 1,2,3 and 4; also enter this amount on Page1, Report Cover Pa			\$	8,349.53

PART A

CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED FROM POLITICAL COMMITTEES

\$50.01 TO \$250.00

Use this Part to itemize only contributions received from political committees with an aggregate value from \$50.01 to \$250.00 in the reporting period.

Name of Filing Cor	nmittee or Candidat	e		Re	porting I	Period		
KEEFER WETZEL,	DAWN COMMITTEE	FRIENDS OF		Fr	om:	4/12/20) <u>16</u> To:	5/16/2016
						DATE		AMOUNT
Full Name of Contril	outing Committee				мо	DAY	YEAR	
Committee to Elect	Scott Hutchinson				1-10	DAI	ILAN	
Mailing Address	517 W. 3rd St.				4	16	2016	\$ 200.00
City Oil City		State	Zip Code (Plus	4)				
		PA	16301					
Full Name of Contril	outing Committee	•	<u>.</u>		мо	DAY	YEAR	
VANCE, PATRICIA V	OTERS TO ELECT				МО	DAI	ILAK	
Mailing Address	P.O. BOX 652				5	6	2016	\$ 175.00
City CAMP HILL		State	Zip Code (Plus	4)			2010	
		PA	17011-0000					
Full Name of Contril	outing Committee	!			мо	DAY	YEAR	
Democracy Engine								
Mailing Address	850 Quincy St. N	IW			4	25	2016	\$ 91.70
City Washington		State	Zip Code (Plus	4)				
		DC	20011					
		1						PAGE TOTAL

Enter Grand Total of Part A on Schedule I, Detailed Summary Page, Section 2.

PAGE TOTAL 466.70

ALL OTHER CONTRIBUTIONS

\$50.01 TO \$250.00

Use this Part to itemize all other contributions with an aggregate value from \$50.01 to \$250.00 in the reporting period.

(Exclude contributions from political committees reported in Part A)

KFFFF										
	R WETZEL,	DAWN COMMITTEE	FRIENDS OF		From:		4/12/2	2016 T o) :	<u>5/16/2016</u>
							DATE			AMOUNT
	ne of Contri	butor			мо		DAY	YEAR		
Maria C.										
Mailing A	Address	10 Laurelwood Str	eet	T					\$	50.00
City ⊤	Tamaqua		State PA	Zip Code (Plus 4 18252)	4	19	2016		
Full Nam	ne of Contri	hutor	171	10232					<u> </u>	
Karl E. D					МО		DAY	YEAR		
Mailing A	Address	412 Franklin Churc	th Rd.						\$	100.00
City D	Dillsburg		State	Zip Code (Plus 4		4	18	2016		
			PA	17019						
Full Nam	ne of Contri	butor			мо		DAY	YEAR		
Gary D. I	Reihart									
Mailing A	Address	150 Ore Bank Road	d						\$	200.00
City D	Dillsburg		State	Zip Code (Plus 4)	4	20	2016		
			PA	17019						
Full Nam	ne of Contri	butor			мо		DAY	YEAR		
Paula Gri										
Mailing A	Address	195 Locust Grove I	Rd.						\$	200.00
City D	Dillsburg		State	Zip Code (Plus 4)	4	22	2016		
			PA	17019						
	ne of Contri	butor			мо		DAY	YEAR		
Andrea L Mailing A		19 Jennifer Ln.							\$	100.00
	Dillsburg		State	Zip Code (Plus 4		4	18	2016	T	100.00
			PA	17019						
Full Nam	ne of Contri	butor			мо		DAY	YEAR		
Dawn Ke	eefer						2			
Mailing A	Address	430 Franklin Churc	h Rd.						\$	162.83
City D	Dillsburg		State	Zip Code (Plus 4)	5	16	2016		

Enter Grand Total of Part A on Schedule I, Detailed Summary Page, Section 2.

PAGE TOTAL \$ 812.83

PART C

Contributions Received From Political Committees

OVER \$250.00

Use this Part to itemize only contributions received from Political committees with an aggregate value from Over \$250.00 in the reporting period.

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate KEEFER WETZEL, DAWN COMMITTEE FRIENDS OF	Reporting Pe	Reporting Period							
KEEFER WETZEL, DAWN COMMITTEE FRIENDS OF	From:	4/12/2016	То:	<u>5/16/2016</u>					

		DA	TE		AMOUNT
		МО	DAY	VFΔR	
		1-10	DAI	ILAK	\$ 300.00
		1	1.0	2016	,
State	Zip Code (Plus 4)]	10	2010	
PA	18252				
		MO	DAY	VEAR	
				12/11	\$ 500.00
		5	14	2016	
State	Zip Code (Plus 4)			2010	
PA	181090584				
	PA State	PA 18252 State Zip Code (Plus 4)	MO 4 4	State Zip Code (Plus 4)	MO DAY YEAR

 $\label{lem:constraint} \textbf{Enter Grand Total of Part C on Schedule I, Detailed Summary Page, Section 3.}$

PAGE TOTAL \$ 800.00

ALL OTHER CONTRIBUTIONS

OVER \$250.00

Use this Part to itemize all other contributions with an aggregate value of over \$250.00 in the reporting period.

(Exclude contributions from political committees reported in Part C.)

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate				Repo	orting Per	riod				
KEEFER WETZEL, DAWN COMMITTEE FI	RIENDS OF			Fron	n:	4/12/2	<u>016</u> To	o :	<u>5/1</u>	6/2016
					D#	ATE			AMOUN	т
Full Name of Contributor					мо	DAY	YEAR	T		- 000 00
Gregory D. Carter					1.10	DAI	IEAK	\$		5,000.00
Mailing Address 661 Old York Rd.					4	30	2016	- -		
City Etters	State	Zip C	Code (Plus	4)			_ = =			
	PA	1731	19		l		<u> </u>			
Employer Name Vicious Cycles					Occupat	ion (Owner			
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place	e of Business	_ c	City	_	_	State	_	Zip C	Code (Plu	ıs 4)
1006 Hummel Ave.		L	_emoyne			PA		1704	43	
Full Name of Contributor				_						
Ashley Strayer					МО	DAY	YEAR	\$		500.00
Mailing Address 409 Criswell Dr.					4	15	2016	_		
City Boiling Springs	State	Zip C	Code (Plus	4)			2010	'		
	PA	1700	07-9606			<u> </u>	l			
Employer Name Cashbar					Occupat	ion	Busines	s Owr	ner	
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Plac	e of Business		City			State		Zip C	Code (Plu	ıs 4)
409 Criswell Dr.		В	Boiling Spri	ings		PA		1700)7	
Full Name of Contributor							\/= 4 D			
Richard E. Copenhaver					МО	DAY	YEAR	\$		270.00
Mailing Address 279 Steelstown Rd.					5	16	2016	7		
City Newville	State	Zip C	Code (Plus	4)		10	2010	'		
	PA	1724	11-9604			<u> </u>	l	<u> </u>		
Employer Name Retired					Occupat	ion	Retired			
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Place	e of Business	C	City			State		Zip C	Code (Plu	ıs 4)
279 Steelstown Rd.		N	Newville			PA		1724	41-9604	
Full Name of Contributor							V=45			
Dawn Keefer					МО	DAY	YEAR	\$		500.00
Mailing Address 430 Franklin Church	Rd.				4	15	2016	7		
City Dillsburg	State	Zip C	Code (Plus	4)			2010	'		
	PA	1701	19				l	<u> </u>		
Employer Name Friends of Keefer Com	mittee				Occupat	ion (Candida	ate		
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Plac	e of Business	C	City			State		Zip C	Code (Plu	ıs 4)
430 Franklin Church Rd.			Dillsburg			PA		1701	19	
Enter Grand Total of Part C on Scheo	dule I, Detailed Su	mmai	ry Page, S	Sectic	on 3.				PAGE T	OTAL

6,270.00

OTHER RECEIPTS

REFUNDS, INTEREST INCOME, RETURNED CHECKS, ETC.
Use this Part to report refunds received, interest earned, returned checks and prior expenditures that were returned to the filer.

Name of Filing Committee	or Candidate		Report	ing Peri	od			
			From:			То:		
					ATE			AMOUNT
Full Name				мо	DAY	YEAR	\$	0.00
Mailing Address								
City	State	Zip Code (P	lus 4)					
Receipt Description	'	,		<u> </u>		_ !	•	
			· ··	_				PAGE TOTAL
Enter Grand Total of Part	E on Schedule 1, Detailed	i Summary Page, S	Section	4.			\$	0.00

SCHEDULE II

IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS AND VALUABLE THINGS RECEIVED

USE THIS SCHEDULE TO REPORT ALL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS OF VALUABLE THINGS
DURING THE REPORTING PERIOD.
Detailed Summary Page

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate	Reporting Per	iod	
KEEFER WETZEL, DAWN COMMITTEE FRIENDS OF	From:	<u>4/12/2016</u> To :	<u>5/16/2016</u>
1. UNITEMIZED IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED - VALUE OF \$50.00 OR LESS P	PER CONTRIBUTO	R	
TOTAL for the Reporting Pe	eriod (1)	\$	0.00
2. IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED - VALUE OF \$50.01 TO \$250.00 (FROM PAR	T F)		
TOTAL for the Reporting Pe	eriod (2)	\$	40.00
3. IN-KIND CONTRIBUTION RECIEVED - VALUE OVER \$250.00 (FROM PART G)			
TOTAL for the Reporting Pe	eriod (3)	\$	700.00
TOTAL VALUE OF IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS DURING THIS REPORTING PERIOD (amount totals from Boxes 1,2, and 3; also enter on Page 1, Reports Cover Page,	•	\$	740.00

PAGE TOTAL

40.00

\$

SCHEDULE II PART F IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED

VALUE OF \$50.01 TO \$250.00

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate		1	Reporting	Period			
KEEFER WETZEL, DAWN COMMITTEE F	RIENDS OF	F	rom:	<u>4/</u>	12/2016	То:	<u>5/16/2016</u>
		•		DATE			AMOUNT
Full Name of Contributor				DAY	VEAD		
Sherri Mason			МО	DAY	YEAR	 	40.00
Mailing Address 811 Baltimore Road			5	2	2016] *	40.00
City Dillsburg	State	Zip Code (Plus 4)]	_			
	PA	17019					
Description of Contribution: Refreshm	nents Meet & Greet						

Enter Grand Total of Part F on Schedule II, In-Kind Contributions Detailed Summary Page,

Section 2.

SCHEDULE II PART G IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED VALUE OVER \$250.00

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate	Reporting I	Period	
KEEFER WETZEL, DAWN COMMITTEE FRIENDS OF	From:	<u>4/12/2016</u> To:	<u>5/16/2016</u>

						DATE			AMOUNT
Full Name of Contributor HOUSE REP CAMPAIGN COM					мо	DAY	YEAR		
Mailing Address P.O. BOX 11787					5	16	2016	\$	700.00
City HARRISBURG	State	:	Zip Code(Plus 4)						
	PA		171080000						
Employer of Contributor HOUSE R	EP CAMPAIGN CO	M			Occupa	ition H	OUSE RE	P CAMP	AIGN COM
Employer Mailing Address/Principal Pl	ace of Business	City	У	State	Zip	Code(Plus 4)	Descri	otion of	Contribution
P.O. BOX 11787		HAF	RRISBURG	PA	171	.080000	Data a	nd Lists	5
Enter Grand Total of Part G on Sc	hedule II. In-Ki	ind C	Contributions D	etaile	d				PAGE TOTAL
Summary Page, Section 3.		0		o tuc	_				700.00

SCHEDULE III STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate	Reporting Period			
KEEFER WETZEL, DAWN COMMITTEE FRIENDS OF	From	4/12/2016	То:	<u>5/16/2016</u>

				DATE			AMOUNT			
To Whom Paid			МО	DAY	YEAR					
Red Maverick Media			1-10							
Mailing Address 403 N. Second St., Fl 2			5	3	2016	\$	286.20			
City Harrisburg State Zip Code (Plus 4)				Description of Expenditure						
PA 17101				Photo Shoot						
To Whom Paid			мо	DAY	YEAR					
Red Maverick Media										
Mailing Address 403 N. Second St., Fl 2				3	2016	\$	5,733.00			
City Harrisburg State Zip Code (Plus 4)				Description of Expenditure						
	PA	17019	District-wide mailing							
To Whom Paid			мо	DAY	YEAR					
Red Maverick Media			1-10		I Z / II K					
Mailing Address 403 N. Second Si	t., Fl 2		5	3	2016	\$	1,215.00			
City Harrisburg State Zip Code (Plus 4)			Description of Expenditure							
PA 17019				Handhout Cards						
To Whom Paid			мо	DAY	YEAR					
Red Maverick Media			140		ILAK					
Mailing Address 403 N. Second St., Fl 2			5	3	2016	\$	412.00			
City Harrisburg State Zip Code (Plus 4)			Description of Expenditure							
	PA	17019	Auto Survey							
To Whom Paid			мо	DAY	YEAR					
Red Maverick Media			1-10		1 Z / LIK					
Mailing Address 403 N. Second St	t., Fl 2		5	3	2016	\$	5,733.00			
City Harrisburg	State	Zip Code (Plus 4)	Descrip	tion of Exp	enditure					
PA 17019				District-wide Mailing						
To Whom Paid			МО	DAY	YEAR					
Boomerangs			1410		ILAK					
Mailing Address 110 Limekiln Rd.			4	13	2016	\$	285.00			
City New Cumberland State Zip Code (Plus 4)			Description of Expenditure							
	PA	17070	Fundraiser Reception							

									AGL 12	
To Wi	hom Paid				МО	DAY	YEAR			
Campaign Partner										
Mailin	ng Address	16 Dudley Street			5	4	2016	\$	29.00	
City	Fitchburg		State	Zip Code (Plus 4)	Descrip	tion of Exp	enditure			
MA 01420				Website Fees						
To Wi	hom Paid				МО	DAY	YEAR			
On St	reet Meters									
Mailin	ng Address	Walnut Street			4	12	\$	6.00		
City	Harrisburg		State	Zip Code (Plus 4)	Descrip	tion of Exp	enditure			
		PA 17101 Parking								
To W	hom Paid				МО	DAY	YEAR			
Giant										
Mailin	ng Address	Route 15			4	26	2016	\$	31.95	
City	Dillsburg		State	Zip Code (Plus 4)	Description of Expenditure					
			PA	17019	Food for	r Poll Work	ers			
To Wh	hom Paid				МО	DAY	YEAR			
Subw	ay									
Mailin	ng Address	Route 15			4	26	2016	\$	39.95	
City Dillsburg State Zip Code (Plus 4)			Descrip	tion of Exp	enditure					
			PA	17019	Food Po	ood Poll Workers				
To Wi	hom Paid				МО	DAY	YEAR			
Staple	es									
Mailin	ng Address	128 South 32nd St.			4	25	2016	\$	187.79	
City	Camp Hill		State	Zip Code (Plus 4)	Description of Expenditure					
			PA	17011	Election Day Supplies					
To Wi	hom Paid				МО	DAY	YEAR			
Dr. Pl	hone Repairs									
Mailin	ng Address	3506 Capital City Ma	all Dr		4	27	2016	\$	318.00	
City	Camp Hill		State	Zip Code (Plus 4)	Descrip	tion of Exp	enditure			
			PA	17011	Phone Repair / Election Day mishap					
To W	hom Paid				МО	DAY	YEAR			
Chase	е				М		TEAR			
Mailin	ng Address	PO Box 15298			4	28	2016	\$	284.03	
City	City Wilmington State Zip Code (Plus 4)) Description of Expenditure						
DE 19850				Interest Bank Fees						
									PAGE TOTAL	
Ente	r Grand Tota	।। of Expenditures (on Page 1, Report	Cover Page, Item D).			\$	14,560.92	
									,	

STATEMENT OF UNPAID DEBTS

Use this Section to itemize all unpaid debts and obligations which are outstanding at the end of the reporting period

Name of Filing Committee or Candidate Rep				Reporting Period					
KEEFER WETZEL, DAWN COMMITTEE FRIENDS OF Fro			From:	<u>4/12/2016</u> To:		<u>5/16/2016</u>			
				DATE				Outstanding Balance of Debt	
Name of Creditor Red Maverick Media					DAY	YEAR			
Mailing Address 403 N. Second Street. Fl. 2					21	2016	\$	11,466.00	
City Harrisburg	State PA	Zip Code (P 17101	lus 4)	Description of Debt 2 District-wide Mailings					
Name of Creditor Dawn Keefer					DAY	YEAR			
Mailing Address 430 Franklin Church Road					16	2016	\$	8,162.83	
City Dillsburg	State PA	Zip Code (P	lus 4)	Description of Debt Campaign Loan					
							PAGE TOTAL		
Enter Grand Total of Unpaid Debts on Page 1, Report Cover Page, Item G.						\$	19,628.83		